funds for general administration, operation and implementation 
of programs for the year 2026. 

WHEREAS, submitted for consideration of the Members of 
the Sangguniang Panlungsod is the Local Expenditure Program 
for Fiscal Year 2026 of the City Government of Bacoor in the 
total amount of Four Billion Two Hundred Forty-Seven Million 
Pesos (PH P4,247,000,000.00). 

WHEREFORE, given a thorough review and deliberation of 
the Local Expenditure Program by the Committee on Finance, 
Budget and Appropriations chaired by Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco, 
and all of the members of the City Council, BE IT ENACTED by 
the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bacoor, Cavite in